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Fastest Times of Day

Stock Tourer

Name
Thomas Deelstra

Peter Brown

Newcomers
Name

Luke Scoble
Mathew Webber
Jacob Sarsfield
Timothy

Jonty Morgan
Shane Gunn

Nigel Penn

MICRO

Name

Phil Cresswell

Thomas Deelstra

Glenn Roberts

Amy Joblin

JAMES EPIC DEELSTRA

Brodie Cresswell

RALLY
Name

Paul Collins

Mike Russell
Peter Brown
Mike Lilly
Jacob Sarsfield

Steve Frost

2WD TRUCK

Status

Status

Status

Status

Saturday, 29 August 2015

Fastest Lap
9.037
9.589

Fastest Lap
9.786

11.141

11.498

11.661

11.746

14.04

61.72

Fastest Lap
8.019

15.216
15.327
16.427

18.373

19.197

Fastest Lap
13.953

14.772
14.963
15.168
18.377
18.639



Name

Nick Moore

Phil Cresswell

Jeremy Wood

Julian Morgan

Mike Russell

Shane Gunn

JAMES EPIC DEELSTRA

2WD BUGGY

Name

Glen Clarke

Nick Moore
Steve Joblin
Steve Loomes
Paul Collins
Jared Coombes
Ross Williams
Braedyn Webber
Matt Scoble
Mike Russell
Mike Lilly

Roger Yang
Reuben Anderson
Alex Webber
Jonty Morgan

4WD BUGGY
Name

Andrew Webber
Steve Loomes
Nick Moore
Glen Clarke
Ross Williams
Matt Scoble
Steve Joblin
Jared Coombes
Paul Collins
Mike Lilly
Roger Yang

Steve Daniel

2WD SCT

Name

Status Fastest Lap
12.403
13.471
13.475
13.701
14.279
14.465
15.754

Status Fastest Lap
11.418
11.437
11.76
11.774
11.822
11.899
12.096
12.349
12.423
12.511
12.588
12.852
13.816
15.27
16.044

Status Fastest Lap
11.198
11.443
11.475
11.593
11.617
11.706
11.707
11.843
11.933
12.162
12.623
13.637

Status Fastest Lap



Reuben Anderson

Stock Tourer (5 min's)
Name
Thomas Deelstra

Peter Brown

Newcomers (5 min's)
Name

Mathew Webber

Jonty Morgan

Timothy

Luke Scoble

Jacob Sarsfield

Shane Gunn

Nigel Penn

MICRO (5 min's)
Name

Phil Cresswell

Glenn Roberts

Amy Joblin

Thomas Deelstra

JAMES EPIC DEELSTRA

Brodie Cresswell

RALLY (5 min's)
Name

Paul Collins

Peter Brown

Mike Lilly

Mike Russell

Jacob Sarsfield

Steve Frost

2WD TRUCK (5 min's)

Name

Nick Moore

Julian Morgan

Jeremy Wood

Phil Cresswell

Shane Gunn

Mike Russell

JAMES EPIC DEELSTRA

Status

Status

Status

Status

Status

15.524

Best Lap/Times
31/5m4.306s
28/5m2.662s

Best Lap/Times
24/5m6.655s
21/5m6.288s
21/5m13.926s
21/5m16.504s
17/4m50.188s
17/5m2.333s
2/1m39.089s

Best Lap/Times
18/5m11.739s
17/5m4.223s
17/5m7.512s
13/4m53.420s
13/5m25.877s
11/4m52.085s

Best Lap/Times
18/5m5.219s
18/5m5.327s
18/5m13.634s
17/5m3.648s
13/4m48.770s
10/4m55.857s

Best Lap/Times
23/5m8.207s
19/5m15.758s
18/4m59.971s
18/5m8.264s
17/5m26.051s
16/5m0.548s
15/5m29.549s



2WD BUGGY (5 min's)

Name

Nick Moore

Glen Clarke
Jared Coombes
Ross Williams
Steve Loomes
Steve Joblin
Matt Scoble

Paul Collins
Roger Yang

Mike Lilly
Braedyn Webber
Reuben Anderson
Mike Russell
Alex Webber
Jonty Morgan

Status Best Lap/Times

4WD BUGGY (5 min's)

Name

Nick Moore
Andrew Webber
Glen Clarke
Jared Coombes
Steve Loomes
Paul Collins
Mike Lilly

Ross Williams
Matt Scoble
Steve Joblin
Roger Yang

Steve Daniel

2WD SCT (5 min's)
Name

Reuben Anderson

Results of All Rounds
Stock
Tourer

Pos Name Qual
1st Thomas Deelstra (TQ)

Status

Status

Rnd 2
31/6m4.306s

25/5m5.502s
25/5m10.085s
23/5m7.425s
23/5m13.191s
23/5m13.406s
22/5m6.220s
22/5m8.785s
21/5m4.445s
21/5m12.698s
21/5m13.764s
20/5m0.737s
20/5m10.135s
18/5m2.920s
18/5m11.232s
15/5m25.441s

Best Lap/Times

24/5m1.621s
24/5m2.880s
23/5m1.208s
23/5m3.826s
23/5m7.408s
23/5m11.819s
23/5m12.478s
23/5m15.111s
20/5m0.840s
20/5m14.653s
19/5m10.857s
18/5m10.308s

Best Lap/Times

17/5m0.761s

Main
26/5m0.588s

(Pts)**



DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Newcomers
A

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Newcomers
B

Pos
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

MICRO

Pos
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

DNS

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

RALLY

Pos

Peter Brown
David Lashllie
Rob Warner
Glen Clarke

Name

Mathew Webber
Timothy

Luke Scoble
Jonty Morgan
Jacob Sarsfield
Shane Gunn
Nigel Penn
Sean Matten
Lachlan Frost

Brodie Cresswell

Name
Jeremy Wood
Dylan Cassells
Les Penn

Ron Archer
Steve Daniel
Rob Warner

Sean Matten

Name

Phil Cresswell
Glenn Roberts
Amy Joblin
Thomas Deelstra

JAMES EPIC
DEELSTRA

Brodie Cresswell
Ross Williams
Steve Daniel

Reuben Anderson

Name

(Q2)
(Q3)
(Q4)
(Q3)

Qual
(TQ)
(Q4)
(Q3)
(Q2)
(Q6)
(Q5)
(Q7)
(Q8)
(Q9)
(Q10)

Qual
Q11
Q12
Q13
Q14
(Q15
Q16
(Q8)

S N N N SN N

Qual
(TQ)
(Q2)
(Q3)
(Q4)

(Q35)

(Q6)
(Q7)
(Q8)
(Q9)

Qual

28/5m2.662s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s

Rnd 1
21/5m6.328s
0/0m0.000s
17/5m5.055s
21/5m6.288s
0/0m0.000s
17/5m2.333s
2/1m39.089s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s

Main

Rnd 1
17/5m4.108s
17/5m5.523s
17/5m8.497s
10/5m20.379s

3/1m38.518s

0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s

Rnd 1

0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s

Rnd 2
22/5m6.831s
19/4m45.087s
21/5m16.504s
20/5m10.723s
14/5m10.975s
15/5m13.908s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s

(Pts)**

Rnd 2
18/5m11.739s
17/5m4.223s
17/5m7.512s
13/4m53.420s

13/5m25.877s

11/4m52.085s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s

Rnd 2

Main
24/5m6.655s
21/5m13.926s
20/5m7.730s
20/5m11.846s
17/4m50.188s
16/5m8.579s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s

Main

Main

(Pts)**

(Pts)**

(Pts)**



DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

DNS

2WD TRUCK

Pos
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

DNS

DNS
DNS
DNS

2WD BUGGY
A

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
DNS

4WD BUGGY
A

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Paul Collins
Peter Brown
Mike Lilly

Mike Russell
Jacob Sarsfield
Steve Frost

JAMES EPIC
DEELSTRA

Name

Nick Moore
Julian Morgan
Jeremy Wood
Phil Cresswell
Shane Gunn
Mike Russell

JAMES EPIC
DEELSTRA

Jeremy Cassells
Dylan Cassells
Phil Cassells

Name

Nick Moore
Glen Clarke
Jared Coombes
Steve Loomes
Steve Joblin
Paul Collins
Mike Lilly
Braedyn Webber
Ross Williams
Matt Scoble

Name

Nick Moore
Andrew Webber
Glen Clarke
Paul Collins

Jared Coombes

Qual
(Q2)
(TQ)
(Q4)
(Q6)
(Q3)

0/0m0.000s
17/5m13.068s
17/5m1.574s
17/5m12.008s
10/5m10.110s
0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s

Rnd 1
21/5m0.721s
19/5m15.758s
18/4m59.971s
16/5m9.298s
15/5m1.174s
16/5m8.560s

15/5m29.549s

0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s

Rnd 1
21/5m8.478s
20/5m8.246s
21/5m4.343s
21/5m10.762s
20/5m1.504s
20/5m14.200s
21/5m13.764s
18/5m17.640s
14/5m1.733s
22/5m8.785s

Rnd 1
24/5m6.910s
24/5m13.657s
9/2m0.351s
22/5m12.605s
23/5m3.826s

18/5m5.219s
18/5m5.327s
18/5m13.634s
17/5m3.648s
13/4m48.770s
10/4m55.857s

0/0m0.000s

Rnd 2
23/5m8.207s
18/5m3.003s
18/5m14.454s
18/5m8.264s
17/5m26.051s
16/5m0.548s

11/4m55.315s

0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s

Rnd 2
24/5m2.513s
23/5m9.409s
22/5m9.403s
21/5m0.127s
21/5m17.698s
20/5m9.716s
3/0m56.557s
20/5m0.737s
23/5m13.191s
16/5m1.808s

Rnd 2
24/5m9.524s
24/5m2.880s
23/5m6.175s
23/5m11.819s
21/5m5.686s

Main

Main
25/5m5.502s
25/5m10.085s
23/5m7.425s
23/5m13.406s
22/5m6.220s
21/5m4.445s
21/5m13.910s
20/5m15.654s
10/5m18.134s
0/0m0.000s

Main
24/5m1.621s
24/5m6.245s
23/5m1.208s
22/5m0.628s
22/5m10.185s

(Pts)**

(Pts)**

(Pts)**



6th
7th
8th
9th
DNS

2WD SCT

Pos
DNS
DNS
DNS

DNS

2WD BUGGY
B

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

DNS

DNS
DNS
DNS

4WD BUGGY
B

Pos
1st

2nd

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Steve Loomes
Mike Lilly
Roger Yang
Ross Williams
Matt Scoble

Name

Reuben Anderson

Phil Cassells
Dylan Cassells

CHARL
CROESER

Name
Roger Yang

Reuben Anderson

Mike Russell
Alex Webber
Jonty Morgan

CHARL
CROESER

Julian Morgan
Jeremy Cassells

Martin Irawan

Name
Steve Joblin

CHARL
CROESER

Steve Daniel
Steve Frost
Jeremy Cassells

Martin Irawan

(Q35)
(Q7)
(Q10)
(Q8)
(Q9)

Qual
(TQ)
(Q2)
(Q3)

(Q4)

23/5m10.716s
12/3m6.089s
18/5m3.035s
20/5m4.939s
0/0m0.000s

Rnd 1
17/5m0.761s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s

Rnd 1
18/5m3.278s
13/3m47.346s
18/5m3.892s
16/5m11.040s
11/5m5.907s

0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s

Rnd 1
0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s

17/5m11.425s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s

23/5m7.408s
23/5m12.478s
19/5m10.857s
23/5m15.111s
20/5m0.840s

Main

Rnd 2
19/4m44.135s
18/5m4.977s
18/5m5.625s
16/5m7.005s
0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s

0/1m24.436s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s

Rnd 2
6/1m21.465s

0/0m0.000s

18/5m10.308s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s

22/5m15.187s
20/5m5.253s
17/5m8.872s
1/0m44.632s
0/0m0.000s

(Pts)**

Main
21/5m12.698s
20/5m10.135s
18/5m2.920s
18/5m11.232s
15/5m25.441s

0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s

Main
20/5m14.653s

0/3m59.732s

0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s
0/0m0.000s



