

# **Alycat Meet Alycat - Meet Summary**

Registered to Tauranga Indoor Radio Control Club

Alycat Race Management System 9.4.3.6 © 1987-2014 Alycat Software www.alycat.com

Saturday, 29 August 2015

## **Fastest Times of Day**

#### **Stock Tourer**

Name	Status	Fastest Lap
Thomas Deelstra		9.037
Peter Brown		9.589

#### **Newcomers**

Name	Status Fastest Lap
Luke Scoble	9.786
Mathew Webber	11.141
Jacob Sarsfield	11.498
Timothy	11.661
Jonty Morgan	11.746
Shane Gunn	14.04
Nigel Penn	61.72

#### **MICRO**

Name	Status	Fastest Lap
Phil Cresswell		8.019
Thomas Deelstra		15.216
Glenn Roberts		15.327
Amy Joblin		16.427
JAMES EPIC DEELSTRA		18.373
Brodie Cresswell		19.197

#### **RALLY**

Name	Status Fastest Lap
Paul Collins	13.953
Mike Russell	14.772
Peter Brown	14.963
Mike Lilly	15.168
Jacob Sarsfield	18.377
Steve Frost	18.639

#### **2WD TRUCK**

Name	Status Fastest Lap
Nick Moore	12.403
Phil Cresswell	13.471
Jeremy Wood	13.475
Julian Morgan	13.701
Mike Russell	14.279
Shane Gunn	14.465
JAMES EPIC DEELSTRA	15.754

## **2WD BUGGY**

Name	Status	<b>Fastest Lap</b>
Glen Clarke		11.418
Nick Moore		11.437
Steve Joblin		11.76
Steve Loomes		11.774
Paul Collins		11.822
Jared Coombes		11.899
Ross Williams		12.096
Braedyn Webber		12.349
Matt Scoble		12.423
Mike Russell		12.511
Mike Lilly		12.588
Roger Yang		12.852
Reuben Anderson		13.816
Alex Webber		15.27
Jonty Morgan		16.044

## **4WD BUGGY**

Name	Status Fastest Lap
Andrew Webber	11.198
Steve Loomes	11.443
Nick Moore	11.475
Glen Clarke	11.593
Ross Williams	11.617
Matt Scoble	11.706
Steve Joblin	11.707
Jared Coombes	11.843
Paul Collins	11.933
Mike Lilly	12.162
Roger Yang	12.623
Steve Daniel	13.637

#### **2WD SCT**

Name Status Fastest Lap

Reuben Anderson 15.524

#### **Stock Tourer (5 min's)**

#### Name Status Best Lap/Times

Thomas Deelstra 31/5m4.306s
Peter Brown 28/5m2.662s

#### **Newcomers (5 min's)**

Name	Status	<b>Best La</b>	p/Times
------	--------	----------------	---------

 Mathew Webber
 24/5m6.655s

 Jonty Morgan
 21/5m6.288s

 Timothy
 21/5m13.926s

 Luke Scoble
 21/5m16.504s

 Jacob Sarsfield
 17/4m50.188s

 Shane Gunn
 17/5m2.333s

 Nigel Penn
 2/1m39.089s

#### MICRO (5 min's)

#### Name Status Best Lap/Times

 Phil Cresswell
 18/5m11.739s

 Glenn Roberts
 17/5m4.223s

 Amy Joblin
 17/5m7.512s

 Thomas Deelstra
 13/4m53.420s

 JAMES EPIC DEELSTRA
 13/5m25.877s

 Brodie Cresswell
 11/4m52.085s

#### RALLY (5 min's)

#### Name Status Best Lap/Times

 Paul Collins
 18/5m5.219s

 Peter Brown
 18/5m5.327s

 Mike Lilly
 18/5m13.634s

 Mike Russell
 17/5m3.648s

 Jacob Sarsfield
 13/4m48.770s

 Steve Frost
 10/4m55.857s

#### 2WD TRUCK (5 min's)

#### Name Status Best Lap/Times

 Nick Moore
 23/5m8.207s

 Julian Morgan
 19/5m15.758s

 Jeremy Wood
 18/4m59.971s

 Phil Cresswell
 18/5m8.264s

 Shane Gunn
 17/5m26.051s

 Mike Russell
 16/5m0.548s

 JAMES EPIC DEELSTRA
 15/5m29.549s

## 2WD BUGGY (5 min's)

Name	Status	<b>Best Lap/Times</b>
Nick Moore		25/5m5.502s
Glen Clarke		25/5m10.085s
Jared Coombes		23/5m7.425s
Ross Williams		23/5m13.191s
Steve Loomes		23/5m13.406s
Steve Joblin		22/5m6.220s
Matt Scoble		22/5m8.785s
Paul Collins		21/5m4.445s
Roger Yang		21/5m12.698s
Mike Lilly		21/5m13.764s
Braedyn Webber		20/5m0.737s
Reuben Anderson		20/5m10.135s
Mike Russell		18/5m2.920s
Alex Webber		18/5m11.232s
Jonty Morgan		15/5m25.441s

## 4WD BUGGY (5 min's)

Name	Status	<b>Best Lap/Times</b>
Nick Moore		24/5m1.621s
Andrew Webber		24/5m2.880s
Glen Clarke		23/5m1.208s
Jared Coombes		23/5m3.826s
Steve Loomes		23/5m7.408s
Paul Collins		23/5m11.819s
Mike Lilly		23/5m12.478s
Ross Williams		23/5m15.111s
Matt Scoble		20/5m0.840s
Steve Joblin		20/5m14.653s
Roger Yang		19/5m10.857s
Steve Daniel		18/5m10.308s

## 2WD SCT (5 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times

Reuben Anderson 17/5m0.761s

## **Results of All Rounds**

## Stock Tourer

Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 2	Main	(Pts)**
1st	Thomas Deelstra	(TQ)	31/5m4.306s	26/5m0.588s	

DNS	Peter Brown	(Q2)	28/5m2.662s	0/0m0.000s		
DNS	David Lashllie	(Q3)	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s		
DNS	Rob Warner	(Q4)	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s		
DNS	Glen Clarke	(Q5)	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s		
Newcomers A						
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Rnd 2	Main	(Pts)**
1st	Mathew Webber	(TQ)	21/5m6.328s	22/5m6.831s	24/5m6.655s	
2nd	Timothy	(Q4)	0/0m0.000s	19/4m45.087s	21/5m13.926s	
3rd	Luke Scoble	(Q3)	17/5m5.055s	21/5m16.504s	20/5m7.730s	
4th	Jonty Morgan	(Q2)	21/5m6.288s	20/5m10.723s	20/5m11.846s	
5th	Jacob Sarsfield	(Q6)	0/0m0.000s	14/5m10.975s	17/4m50.188s	
6th	Shane Gunn	(Q5)	17/5m2.333s	15/5m13.908s	16/5m8.579s	
DNS	Nigel Penn	(Q7)	2/1m39.089s	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s	
DNS	Sean Matten	(Q8)	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s	
DNS	Lachlan Frost	(Q9)	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s	
DNS	Brodie Cresswell	(Q10)	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s	
Newcomers B						
Pos	Name	Qual	Main	(Pts)**		
DNS	Jeremy Wood	(Q11)				
DNS	Dylan Cassells	(Q12)				
DNS	Les Penn	(Q13)				
DNS	Ron Archer	(Q14)				
DNS	Steve Daniel	(Q15)				
DNS	Rob Warner	(Q16)				
DNS	Sean Matten	(Q8)				
MICRO						
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Rnd 2	Main	(Pts)**
DNS	Phil Cresswell	(TQ)	17/5m4.108s	18/5m11.739s		
DNS	Glenn Roberts	(Q2)	17/5m5.523s	17/5m4.223s		
DNS	Amy Joblin	(Q3)	17/5m8.497s	17/5m7.512s		
DNS	Thomas Deelstra	(Q4)	10/5m20.379s	13/4m53.420s		
DNS	JAMES EPIC DEELSTRA	(Q5)	3/1m38.518s	13/5m25.877s		
DNS	Brodie Cresswell	(Q6)	0/0m0.000s	11/4m52.085s		
DNS	Ross Williams	(Q7)	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s		
DNS	Steve Daniel	(Q8)	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s		
DNS	Reuben Anderson	(Q9)	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s		
RALLY						
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Rnd 2	Main	(Pts)**

DNS	Paul Collins	(TQ)	0/0m0.000s	18/5m5.219s
DNS	Peter Brown	(Q2)	17/5m13.068s	18/5m5.327s
DNS	Mike Lilly	(Q3)	17/5m1.574s	18/5m13.634s
DNS	Mike Russell	(Q4)	17/5m12.008s	17/5m3.648s
DNS	Jacob Sarsfield	(Q5)	10/5m10.110s	13/4m48.770s
DNS	Steve Frost	(Q6)	0/0m0.000s	10/4m55.857s
DNS	JAMES EPIC DEELSTRA	(Q7)	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s

## **2WD TRUCK**

Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Rnd 2	Main	(Pts)**
DNS	Nick Moore	(TQ)	21/5m0.721s	23/5m8.207s		
DNS	Julian Morgan	(Q2)	19/5m15.758s	18/5m3.003s		
DNS	Jeremy Wood	(Q3)	18/4m59.971s	18/5m14.454s		
DNS	Phil Cresswell	(Q4)	16/5m9.298s	18/5m8.264s		
DNS	Shane Gunn	(Q5)	15/5m1.174s	17/5m26.051s		
DNS	Mike Russell	(Q6)	16/5m8.560s	16/5m0.548s		
DNS	JAMES EPIC DEELSTRA	(Q7)	15/5m29.549s	11/4m55.315s		
DNS	Jeremy Cassells	(Q8)	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s		
DNS	Dylan Cassells	(Q9)	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s		
DNS	Phil Cassells	(Q10)	0/0m0.000s	0/0m0.000s		

## 2WD BUGGY

Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Rnd 2	Main	(Pts)**
1st	Nick Moore	(TQ)	21/5m8.478s	24/5m2.513s	25/5m5.502s	
2nd	Glen Clarke	(Q2)	20/5m8.246s	23/5m9.409s	25/5m10.085s	
3rd	Jared Coombes	(Q5)	21/5m4.343s	22/5m9.403s	23/5m7.425s	
4th	Steve Loomes	(Q6)	21/5m10.762s	21/5m0.127s	23/5m13.406s	
5th	Steve Joblin	(Q8)	20/5m1.504s	21/5m17.698s	22/5m6.220s	
6th	Paul Collins	(Q10)	20/5m14.200s	20/5m9.716s	21/5m4.445s	
7th	Mike Lilly	(Q7)	21/5m13.764s	3/0m56.557s	21/5m13.910s	
8th	Braedyn Webber	(Q9)	18/5m17.640s	20/5m0.737s	20/5m15.654s	
9th	Ross Williams	(Q3)	14/5m1.733s	23/5m13.191s	10/5m18.134s	
DNS	Matt Scoble	(Q4)	22/5m8.785s	16/5m1.808s	0/0m0.000s	

## **4WD BUGGY**

Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Rnd 2	Main	(Pts)**
1st	Nick Moore	(Q2)	24/5m6.910s	24/5m9.524s	24/5m1.621s	
2nd	Andrew Webber	(TQ)	24/5m13.657s	24/5m2.880s	24/5m6.245s	

 3rd
 Glen Clarke
 (Q4)
 9/2m0.351s
 23/5m6.175s
 23/5m1.208s

 4th
 Paul Collins
 (Q6)
 22/5m12.605s
 23/5m11.819s
 22/5m0.628s

 5th
 Jared Coombes
 (Q3)
 23/5m3.826s
 21/5m5.686s
 22/5m10.185s

6th	Steve Loomes	(Q5)	23/5m10.716s	23/5m7.408s	22/5m15.187s	
7th	Mike Lilly	(Q7)	12/3m6.089s	23/5m12.478s	20/5m5.253s	
8th	Roger Yang	(Q10)	18/5m3.035s	19/5m10.857s	17/5m8.872s	
9th	Ross Williams	(Q8)	20/5m4.939s	23/5m15.111s	1/0m44.632s	
DNS	Matt Scoble	(Q9)	0/0m0.000s	20/5m0.840s	0/0m0.000s	
2WD SCT						
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Main	(Pts)**	
DNS	Reuben Anderson	(TQ)	17/5m0.761s			
DNS	Phil Cassells	(Q2)	0/0m0.000s			
DNS	Dylan Cassells	(Q3)	0/0m0.000s			
DNS	CHARL CROESER	(Q4)	0/0m0.000s			
2WD BUGG B	Y					
Pos	Name	Qual	Rnd 1	Rnd 2	Main	(Pts)**
Pos 1st	Name Roger Yang	<b>Qual</b> (Q11)	Rnd 1 18/5m3.278s		Main 21/5m12.698s	(Pts)**
		(Q11)		19/4m44.135s		(Pts)**
1st	Roger Yang	(Q11)	18/5m3.278s	19/4m44.135s	21/5m12.698s	(Pts)**
1st 2nd	Roger Yang Reuben Anderson	(Q11) (Q13)	18/5m3.278s 13/3m47.346s 18/5m3.892s	19/4m44.135s 18/5m4.977s 18/5m5.625s	21/5m12.698s 20/5m10.135s	(Pts)**
1st 2nd 3rd	Roger Yang Reuben Anderson Mike Russell	(Q11) (Q13) (Q12)	18/5m3.278s 13/3m47.346s 18/5m3.892s	19/4m44.135s 18/5m4.977s 18/5m5.625s	21/5m12.698s 20/5m10.135s 18/5m2.920s	(Pts)**
1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Roger Yang Reuben Anderson Mike Russell Alex Webber	(Q11) (Q13) (Q12) (Q14)	18/5m3.278s 13/3m47.346s 18/5m3.892s 16/5m11.040s	19/4m44.135s 18/5m4.977s 18/5m5.625s 16/5m7.005s	21/5m12.698s 20/5m10.135s 18/5m2.920s 18/5m11.232s	(Pts)**
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th	Roger Yang Reuben Anderson Mike Russell Alex Webber Jonty Morgan CHARL	(Q11) (Q13) (Q12) (Q14) (Q15)	18/5m3.278s 13/3m47.346s 18/5m3.892s 16/5m11.040s 11/5m5.907s	19/4m44.135s 18/5m4.977s 18/5m5.625s 16/5m7.005s 0/0m0.000s	21/5m12.698s 20/5m10.135s 18/5m2.920s 18/5m11.232s 15/5m25.441s	(Pts)**
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th DNS	Roger Yang Reuben Anderson Mike Russell Alex Webber Jonty Morgan CHARL CROESER	(Q11) (Q13) (Q12) (Q14) (Q15) (Q16)	18/5m3.278s 13/3m47.346s 18/5m3.892s 16/5m11.040s 11/5m5.907s 0/0m0.000s	19/4m44.135s 18/5m4.977s 18/5m5.625s 16/5m7.005s 0/0m0.000s	21/5m12.698s 20/5m10.135s 18/5m2.920s 18/5m11.232s 15/5m25.441s 0/0m0.000s	(Pts)**
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th DNS DNS	Roger Yang Reuben Anderson Mike Russell Alex Webber Jonty Morgan CHARL CROESER Julian Morgan	(Q11) (Q13) (Q12) (Q14) (Q15) (Q16) (Q18)	18/5m3.278s 13/3m47.346s 18/5m3.892s 16/5m11.040s 11/5m5.907s 0/0m0.000s	19/4m44.135s 18/5m4.977s 18/5m5.625s 16/5m7.005s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s	21/5m12.698s 20/5m10.135s 18/5m2.920s 18/5m11.232s 15/5m25.441s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s	(Pts)**
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th DNS DNS DNS	Roger Yang Reuben Anderson Mike Russell Alex Webber Jonty Morgan CHARL CROESER Julian Morgan Jeremy Cassells Martin Irawan	(Q11) (Q13) (Q12) (Q14) (Q15) (Q16) (Q18) (Q17)	18/5m3.278s 13/3m47.346s 18/5m3.892s 16/5m11.040s 11/5m5.907s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s	19/4m44.135s 18/5m4.977s 18/5m5.625s 16/5m7.005s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/1m24.436s 0/0m0.000s	21/5m12.698s 20/5m10.135s 18/5m2.920s 18/5m11.232s 15/5m25.441s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s	(Pts)**
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 4WD BUGG	Roger Yang Reuben Anderson Mike Russell Alex Webber Jonty Morgan CHARL CROESER Julian Morgan Jeremy Cassells Martin Irawan	(Q11) (Q13) (Q12) (Q14) (Q15) (Q16) (Q18) (Q17)	18/5m3.278s 13/3m47.346s 18/5m3.892s 16/5m11.040s 11/5m5.907s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s	19/4m44.135s 18/5m4.977s 18/5m5.625s 16/5m7.005s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/1m24.436s 0/0m0.000s	21/5m12.698s 20/5m10.135s 18/5m2.920s 18/5m11.232s 15/5m25.441s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s	(Pts)**  (Pts)**
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th DNS DNS DNS DNS 4WD BUGG B	Roger Yang Reuben Anderson Mike Russell Alex Webber Jonty Morgan CHARL CROESER Julian Morgan Jeremy Cassells Martin Irawan	(Q11) (Q13) (Q12) (Q14) (Q15) (Q16) (Q18) (Q17) (Q19)	18/5m3.278s 13/3m47.346s 18/5m3.892s 16/5m11.040s 11/5m5.907s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s	19/4m44.135s 18/5m4.977s 18/5m5.625s 16/5m7.005s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/1m24.436s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s	21/5m12.698s 20/5m10.135s 18/5m2.920s 18/5m11.232s 15/5m25.441s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s	

(Q13)

(Q11)

(Q14)

(Q15)

(Q16)

**CROESER** 

Steve Daniel

Steve Frost

Jeremy Cassells

Martin Irawan

0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s

17/5m11.425s 18/5m10.308s 0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s

0/0m0.000s

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS